

CES Customer Loyalty Program – Gasoline Discount Card

Program Rules & Details

Combined Energy Services is offering our home heating fuel customers an added discount on gasoline purchases at our full service gasoline station at 276 E. Broadway, Monticello NY.

Customer Agrees To:

- Customer must remain on <u>automatic / keep full delivery for home heating fuel</u> (fuel oil or propane gas) and use the product as their primary source of heat.
- Customer <u>must</u> use at least <u>500 gallons</u> of heating fuel per year.
- Home delivery account must remain within agreed upon credit terms or current with budget payment plans. If your home heating account is not current, you may lose your loyalty discount.
- Customers are entitled to 2 cards per household, with a maximum of 100 discounted gallons per card.
- <u>Card Sharing</u>: A Loyalty card cannot be used by anyone else other than the card holder, for their own personal vehicle. Sharing of a card by anyone other than the issued cardholder will result in immediate termination of privileges.
- If your Loyalty card privileges are terminated due to misuse, you will be responsible to back pay all discounts received on each card for the previous 190 day period.
- FAST FUEL In-House Charge Accounts must remain within acceptable credit terms to receive discount.
- Loyalty card has no cash value and terms of this agreement, amount of discount, amount of gallons discounted, may change or end at the discretion of CES at any time.
- CES is not responsible for discount for lost, stolen or misused cards.
- This program is not to be combined with any other offers or special fuel price programs (i.e. commercial price based accounts, pipeline/bid priced customers, etc.).
- You agree that you will not and will not permit others to: (i) provide any unauthorized third party with access to the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program or any information, data, text, links, images, software, chat, communications and other content available through the Internet and proprietary to CES (collectively, "Content") by any means; (ii) modify, reverse engineer, reverse assemble or decompile any of the software applications used by you in connection with your participation in the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program; (iii) engage in any activity that does not comply with U.S. law or



other applicable law and regulations (including, but not limited to, federal, state, and local laws and regulations) or otherwise engage in any illegal, manipulative or misleading activity through the use of the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program; (iv) introduce into the CES Customer Loyalty Program any code intended to disrupt the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program, including, but not limited to distribution of unsolicited advertising or mail messages and propagation of computer worms and viruses; (v) post any material in any form whatsoever on this CES Customer site, or within the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program that is defamatory, obscene or otherwise unlawful or violates any third party's right of privacy or publicity; or (vi) infringe any third party's patent, copyright, service mark, trademark or other intellectual property right of any kind or misappropriate the trade secrets of any third party in connection with your use of the CES Customer Loyalty Card Program. Or (vii) otherwise act in a fraudulent, illegal, malicious or negligent manner when using this CES Customer Loyalty Card site. Except as expressly provided herein, CES and the third parties reserve all right with respect to this CES Customer Loyalty Card Site, and may pursue all legally available options under both civil and criminal laws (and may cooperate with law enforcement agencies) in the event of any violations.

> Contact us today to see if you're eligible for our Customer Loyalty Card Program,

email info@combinedenergyservices.com or call 800-874-1975.